Continuing theft

State of Maryland

City of Baltimore, to wit:

The State of Maryland Date of Offense: 1/15/07 - 5/28/09
—
JAY KENNETH WAGNER Location: _6300 Park Heights Avenue
3404 Labyrinth Road Maimonides Academy
Baltimore, Maryland 21215 of Baltimore, Inc./
W/M; DOB: 05/11/1977 Complainant: Yeshivat Rambam
Racking#: 097024005665
Defendant (s)

INDICTMENT

The Jurors of the State of Maryland, for the body of the City of Baltimore, do on their oath present that the
aforesaid DEFENDANT(S) late of said City, heretofore on or about the date of offense set forth above, at the
location set forth above, in the City of Baltimore, State of Maryland, in a continuing scheme and course of conduct,
at the City aforesaid, steal property and services of the aforesaid complainant, having a value of $500.00 or more,
to wit: $13,717.04 (Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Seventeen Dollars and Four Cents), in violation of
Criminal Law Article, Section 7-104 of the Annotated Code of Maryland; against the peace, government and
dignity of the State.

[CR 7-104; CR 7-103(f); CR 7-108] (3 5041)

The State's Attorney for the City of Baltimore






